to exceed fifty-four (54) hours in any one week, provided, however, 
that time worked in excess of nine (9) hours in any one day or forty­
five ( 45) hours in any one week shall be paid for as not less than 
t.ime and one-third. 

(c) Engineers, firemen and electrical operators: One hundred 
sixty-eight (168) hour in any period of four consecutive weeks 
but not to exceed fifty-four (54) hours in any one week provided, 
however, that time worked in exce s of :nine (9) hours in any one 

day or :forty-fiye ( 45) hours in any one week shall be pai<.l for as